
 

Agenda  

  

  

  

Meeting of: The Town Board  

Date: 5th September 2025  

Time: 10:00am  

Location: Crawshawbooth Community Centre   
   

  
  Item  Nominee  Time  

1  Welcome and Apologies  Iain Taylor  10:00 -10:05 

2 Lead Partner/ Work Stream Updates 
- Regeneration and Place 
- Healthy Communities 
- Jobs and Skills 
- Empowering Young People 

Iain Taylor 
Sam Sandford 
Dave Motley 
Charlotte Scheffman 
Leonie Ford Miah 

10:05-10:20 
10:20-10:30 
10:30-10:35 
10:35-10:50 
10:50-11:05 

3 Financial overview- plan for spend Megan Eastwood 11:05-11:15 

4 Regeneration Plan Content and format David Smurthwaite 11:15-11:35 

5 Government Updates Jodie Oatway  11:35-11:45 

6 Progress report inc overview of likely 
projects and project selection  

Megan Eastwood 11:45-11:55 

7  AOB All 
  

11:55-12:00 

  

Date of next meeting: 17th October 2025- Project selection 

Time: 12pm-4.30pm (lunch provided) 

Venue: Futures Park, Bacup, OL13 0BB 

  


