



## **Agenda**

**Meeting of:** The Town Board **Date:** 5<sup>th</sup> September 2025

**Time:** 10:00am

Location: Crawshawbooth Community Centre

	Item	Nominee	Time
1	Welcome and Apologies	lain Taylor	10:00 -10:05
2	Lead Partner/ Work Stream Updates - Regeneration and Place - Healthy Communities - Jobs and Skills - Empowering Young People	lain Taylor Sam Sandford Dave Motley Charlotte Scheffman Leonie Ford Miah	10:05-10:20 10:20-10:30 10:30-10:35 10:35-10:50 10:50-11:05
3	Financial overview- plan for spend	Megan Eastwood	11:05-11:15
4	Regeneration Plan Content and format	David Smurthwaite	11:15-11:35
5	Government Updates	Jodie Oatway	11:35-11:45
6	Progress report inc overview of likely projects and project selection	Megan Eastwood	11:45-11:55
7	AOB	All	11:55-12:00

Date of next meeting: 17th October 2025- Project selection

**Time:** 12pm-4.30pm (lunch provided) **Venue:** Futures Park, Bacup, OL13 0BB